		- 03-21-2000	Express Mail No. EL50539470.
FORM PTO-1595	5		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
1-31-92	217/00		Patent and Trademark Offi
To the Honora	able Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	- 101294952 arks. Please record the attached original documents	s or copy thereof.
L. Name of co	onveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of	of receiving party(ies):
Ma	aruo Kawashima asashi Fujiwara unji Fukasawa		A CO., LTD. Higashi-Komagata, Sumida-ku
Additional na	me(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	_Yes <u>XX</u> No	
	AssignmentMerger Security AgreementChange Other		nd address(es) attached? <u>Yes XX</u> No
	n number(s) or patent number(s):		
		plication, the execution date of the application is B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?Yes _XX_No	. 09/505541
	me and address of party to whom correspondence of the mailed:	ondence concerning 6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved:1
MICHAEL S. GZYBOWSKI Barnes & Thornburg 600 One Summit Square Fort Wayne, IN 46802			 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u> Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Duplicate copy of this page attached)
			umber:02-1010hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which redit any overpayment, to the above deposit account.
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Na		Signature	ttached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>February 17, 2000</u> Date
	51-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
		Do not detach this portion	
	nts to be recorded with required cover she	•	
:581	40.00 DP	Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden and gathering Trademark Of	the data needed, and completing and revi	stimated to average about 30 minutes per document ewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments rega	to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docume arding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction

PATENT REEL: 010612 FRAME: 0528

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1) <u>Haruo Kawashima</u>	(4)
(2) Masashi Fujiwara	(5)
(3) <u>Shunji Fukasawa</u>	(6)

who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

<u>TABATA CO., LTD. a Japanese corporation organized under the laws</u> of Japan, 1-3-17 Higashi-Komagata, Sumida-ku Tokyo, JAPAN

its successors and assign (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled

SWIMMING GOGGLES

(a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on ______, and identified by United States Serial No. ______; or

(b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on September 2, 1999,

and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

> PATENT REEL: 010612 FRAME: 0529

SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

INVENTORS

DATE SIGNED

1) <u>川 給 春 尨</u> Name: Haruo Kawashima

2) <u>A. E.</u> Name: Masashi Fujiwara

3) <u>采 沢 / </u> Name: Shunji Fukasawa

2.8/2000

2.8/2000

2.8/ 2000

FWDS01 MSG 102800

PATENT REEL: 010612 FRAME: 0530

RECORDED: 02/17/2000